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PARCEL REFERENCE
UPI: 13-26-0249-001

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF

ON THIS, THE_"" " DAY OF__.-". ,2020.
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED, PERSONALLY
APPEARED RICHARD E. & LINDA M. HAMMON WHO
BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO THE LAW,
DEPOSE AND SAY THAT THEY ARE THE
LOWER ALLEN TOWNSH IP OWNERS AND/OR EQUITABLE OWNERS OF THE

PROPERTY SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, AND THAT
THEY ACKNOWLEDGE THE SAME TO BE

[‘_OCATION MA A - | CUMBERLAN D COUNTY, PEN NSYLVAN lA RECQR{DED A? SUCH ,‘A?CORélNG‘TO LAW.

TRy,

GENERAL NOTES ZONING REQUIREMENTS and SITE DATA s ST

TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT

EXISTING USE RESIDENTIAL e
1. THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAN IS TO PROVIDE A 2-LOT SUBDIVISION FOR THE LANDOWNERS TO BUILD A DWELLING PROPOSED USE RESIDENTIAL OWNER SIGNATURE
ON THE NEW LOT (LOT #3) AND MAINTAIN THE EXISTING DWELLING ON THE ORIGINAL LOT (LOT #1). TRACT ZONING R-1 SINGLE FAMILY ESTABLISHED RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT
2. PURSUANT TO SECTION 1173.03 OF THE LOWER ALLEN TOWNSHIP SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT EXISTING TRACTS SQUARE FOOTAGE ACREAGE WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL THE DAY AND
ORDINANCE, THIS PLAN COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS FOR PROCESSING AS A MINOR SUBDIVISION PLAN. A LOT 1 426,173.03 SF 9.78 AC DATE ABOVE WRITTEN
REQUEST FOR WAIVER OF THE REQUIREMENT FOR A PRELIMINARY PLAN IS HEREWITH SUBMITTED. LOT 2 3411.81 SF 0.08 AG Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
, Laurie K. Moore, Notary Public v o
ROW FOR FUTURE ROAD 6.989.39 SF 0.16_AC Dauphin Count g R
3. LOT #2 WAS PREVIOUSLY CREATED FOR CONVEYANCE TO AN ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNER AND ROAD 136.574.23 SF 10.02 AC _ DaughinCounty Ak
RIGHT—OF—WAY WAS PREVIOUSLY CREATED FOR A FUTURE EXTENSION OF A PUBLIC ROAD. THESE AREAS WERE ROW DEDICATED THIS PLAN My commission expires December 8, 2023 | - I W
PREVIOUSLY SUBDIVIDED FROM LOT#1 IN 2004. ROSSMOYNE RD ROW 4,0.65.99 SF 0.09 AC PrCOMIHSSIOR—EXPIRES NOTARY PUBLIC
4. LOT #3 SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A DEED RESTRICTION FROM FUTURE SUBDIVISION. UPON PLAN APPROVAL, A PROPOSED TRACTS
JOINT USE DRIVEWAY AGREEMENT WILL BE RECORDED WITH A COPY PROVIDED TO THE TOWNSHIP. REVISED LOT 1 376,980.61 SF 8.65 AC
EXISTING LOT 2 3,411.81 SF 0.08 AC IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT THE UNDERSIGNED ARE THE
5. NO NPDES PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED DUE TO LESS THAN 1 ACRE OF DISTURBANCE. ROW FOR FUTURE ROAD 989,39 SF 016 AC SHEET INDEX EQUITABLE OWNERS OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN ON THIS PLAT
1286, 1.04 A A AT ALL STREETS
6. MORE THAN 5,000 SQUARE FEET OF NEW IMPERVIOUS AREA IS PROPOSED (5,227 SF), STORMWATER RATE NET TOTAL  432.508.24 SF 9.93 AC \ OF 5 COVER SHEET PEEDV|BHU ST_Y DEDIQZTED 2F§EPF?§IJESB$HTE§§§£REE Eg; DEDICATION
CONTROL IS REQUIRED ALONG WITH VOLUME CONTROL. ,
REQUIR PROVIDED (LOT 3) TO PUBLIC USE.
7. LOT # WILL MAINTAIN ITS ON—LOT WATER AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS. NEW LOT #3 WILL BE SERVED BY MINIMUM LOT AREA 7.200 SF 45126.43 SF 2 OF 5 EXISTING CONDITIONS/DEMO PLAN . ‘
AN ON—LOT WATER SYSTEM AND CONNECT TO THE EXISTING PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM FOR SEWAGE MINIMUM LOT WIDTH(AT ROW LINE) 50 FEET 37 FEET (FLAG LOT) 5 OF 5 SUBDIVISION PLAN ‘ S )
DISPOSAL VIA GRINDER PUMP SYSTEM. 4 OF 5 DETAILS e
ENSITY _
8. THE EXISTING DWELLING ON LOT #1 SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE PUBLIC SEWER SYSTEM IN THE EVENT OF ON LOT WATER AND/OR SEWER 1 DU/ACRE MAX. 0.2 DU/AC 5 OF 5 E&S PLAN ) -~
FAILURE OF ITS EXISTING ON—LOT SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM. y
TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS EXISTING: 2 PROPOSED: 3
9. NO PORTION OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN ANY DESIGNATED FLOODPLAIN DISTRICT. NEW STREES NONE OWNER
DWELLINGS EXISTING: 1 PROPOSED: 2 ,
10. EXISTING ADDRESS FOR LOT #1 IS 1229 ROSSMOYNE ROAD, MECHANICSBURG, PA 17055. PROPOSED ADDRESS R SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION
FOR NEW LOT #3 IS 1231 ROSSMOYNE ROAD, MECHANICSBURG, PA 17055. UTILITIES (LOT 3)
WATER PROPOSED PUBLIC (PA AMERICAN WATER) | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THE
11. THE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY DATA IS BASED ON A SURVEY BY DIFFENBAUGH WADEL, INC. PREPARED IN 2020. atiah PROPOSED PUBLIC (LOWER ALLEN TWP AUTHORITY) OWNER: SURVEY SHOWN AND DESCRIBED HEREON IS TRUE AND GORRECT.
12. THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY DATA IS BASED ON A SURVEY BY DIFFENBAUGH WADEL, INC. PREPARED IN 2020. LT COVERAGE - MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE - 50%. CCHARD £ & LINDA M. HAMMON SIFFENBAUGH & WADEL. NG
13. A PA ONE—CALL SYSTEM NOTIFICATION HAS BEEN MADE, SERIAL NO. 20193372573-000. THE CONTRACTOR SQUARE FOOTAGE ACREAGE DERCENTAGE . LIN . T ) .
SHALL VERIFY ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TOTAL AREA LOT 3 e POCTACE ACREAC 1229 ROSSMOYNE ROAD
CONTACT PA ONE—CALL (811) AT LEAST THREE (3) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK. ,126. : MECHANICSBURG. PA 17055 550 COVENTRY DRIVE
PROP. IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 8,200.90 SF 0.19 AC 1817 % ; S
14. ALL UTILITY COMPANIES HAVE BEEN CONTACTED AND ARE AWARE OF THIS PROJECT. R Or QMPER 5:200.80 SF 019 AC 1817 % (7 1 7) 5971734
15. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PENNDOT PUBLICATION 408, SPECIFICATIONS AND PUBLICATION 72, 45,126.43 SF 1.04 AC 100.00 % MECHANICSBURG. PA 17055
ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. REQUIRED BARKING - 2 SPACESAY B CITY aZJATE o
16. WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PENNDOT PUBLICATION 213. PROVIDED PARKING - 3 DRIVEW ARA DEED REFERENCE: s %g V L
17. A RIGHT—OF—WAY PERMIT IS REQUIRED BEFORE STARTING ANY WORK WITHIN THE PUBLIC STREET RIGHT—OF-WAY. B———————U'LD”;%NHC"IZILGAHLT ————ALsLSO‘[f_/EET P___sRso\gEDEEP oR LESS DEED BOOK 0O-36 PAGE 469 s Ser <
18. ALL STORM DRAINAGE PIPE SHALL BE SMOOTH INTERIOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ACCESSORY 25 FEET 25 FEET OR LESS TAX PARCEL. 13- 260949001 4 7 ez -
ACK R EMENTS REQUIRED PROVIDED : — 26— —
19. LOT OWNERS ARE REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN LOT GRADING AND SURFACE DRAINAGE PATTERNS AND SET BF%NTE\%L% : e EROM
CHARACTERISTICS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLAN. SIDE YARD SFT MN. TOTAL 15 FT 15617 .
20. LOT OWNERS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION AND MAINTENANCE OF SOIL EROSION CONTROL REAR YARD 25 FT 25 FT CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY
MEASURES. REFER TO SHEET 3 FOR SAMPLE CONTROL MEASURES. PREPARED BY:

| HEREBY CERTIFY THIS PLAN
TO BE CORRECT AS SHOWN.

21. CONSTRUCTION OF ALL WORK WITHIN THE PUBLIC STREET RIGHT—OF—WAY AND WORK RELATED TO STORM

DRAINAGE FACILITIES REQUIRES INSPECTION BY THE TOWNSHIP. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 48 HOUR NOTICE TO THE REFERENCED PLANS
TOWNSHIP BEFORE STARTING WORK.

jHI77 s s,
ELIZABETH C. DAVISON, PE ,’\x\"‘\‘ o
22. CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE A PRECONSTRUCTION SITE MEETING WITH THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER AT LEAST 48 FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAN FOR RICHARD & LINDA HAMMON, AE \\‘QO A ReusTeney S
HOURS PRIOR TO STARTING SITE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITES. RECORDED IN PLAN BOOK 83—PAGE 121 H. EDWARD BLACK & ASSOCIATES, LTD 3 PROFESSIONAL *‘:
NAME ~
NELy N
23. SITE DISTURBANCE IS PERMITTED TO START ONLY IF AND WHEN SUFFICIENT TIME IS AVAILABLE TO STABILIZE PU BLIC UTI LITI ES 2403 NORTH FRONT STREET Y ELizagery o N
DISTURBED AREA IN ACCORDANCE WITH PADEP REQUIREMENTS AND WITH THE APPROVED PLAN. STREET N EN; NRAD Daviso N
HARRISBURG, PA 17110 "»o INEER \
24. NO WETLANDS HAVE BEEN FOUND ON THIS PROPERTY. SAN lTARY SEWER NOTES H.dEESVSVOARIIzTgls-AISg gg(’\)ﬁféﬁzm STREET UGI UTILITIES INC CITY & STATE : N E(\ \
an Cl .C. HARRISBURG, PA. 17109 101 AP DR WMQM@{ Ry ——— {
25. A FEE IN-LIUE OF RECREATION LAND DEDICATION WILL BE PROVIDED. A. SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST ! ATTN: MICHAEL SWEIGARD ATTN: JOANNE ARCHRELD |1o . SY LN l;\,\;\,;
STANDARDS OF THE LOWER ALLEN TOWNSHIP SEWER AUTHORITY AND THE PENNSYLVANIA r EMAIL: mik i P VRATTE , -1 crF it
DEPARTMRNT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, AND SHALL BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY 2403 NORTH FRONT STREET mike_sweigard@cable.comeast.com EMAIL:  jarchfield@ugi.com BATE = SEAL
THE AUTHORITY'S ENGINEER. HARRISBURS PA 17110 PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES LOWER ALLEN TWP. AUTHORITY
’ 503 NEW MARKET STREET '
WAIVERS REQU ESTED FOR SUBDIV'S'ON B. THE PERMITEE FOR THIS SEWER CONNECTION IS RICHARD AND LINDA HAMMON. BASEMENT PHONE: (717) 233—1026 WILKS BARRE, PA. 18702 L%C\JN Lé%g%gl_iﬁé[’ oA 17070 Qg)ISMFIDSLSAIgNEQEPROVED BY THE LOWER ALLEN TOWNSHIP BOARD
SEWER SERYCE IS PROPOSED. : ATTN: MARK SANTAYANA . :
. 7 ATTN: BRIAN KAUFFMAN
3 FAX <71 > 233_‘21 92 EMAIL; mcsantayana@pplweb.com EMAIL: i~ WA
THE OWNER REQUESTS THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS & DEFERRALS FROM THE APPROVED C. LOT R WILL BE SERVED WITH E—ONE GRINDER PUMP LATERAL. LOT 1 IS SERVED WITH L: bkauffman@atwp.com THIS D DAY OF Iy 020
LOWER ALLEN TOWNSHIP LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE SECTIONS. EXISTING ON—LOT SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM. ATE: FEBRY Y 17 LOWER ALLEN TOWNSHIP VERIZON PENNSYLVANIA LLC T T :
) ) ) ) D ; BRJAR , 2020 2233 GETTYSBURG ROAD {5 E MONTGOMERY AVE \ .
1. Section 291.29 — Submission of a Preliminary Plan ~ A waiver to this requirement is 4/27/2020 D. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF EIGHTEEN (18) INCHES VERTICAL CLEARANCE BETWEEN ALL REVISED: APRIL 02. 2020 CAMPHILL, PA. 17011 PITTSBURGH. PA. 15912 PRESIDENT: _ o W |/
being requested due to the plan being a two lot subdivision with no new public utilities. SANITARY SEWER AND WATER SUPPLY LINES. PROVIDE A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF TWELVE . s ATTN: RAYMOND ALLEN ATTN: OFFICE PERSONNEL ) K RE |
. , (12) INCHES BETWEEN THE SEWER AND OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. REVISED: MAY 01. 2020 EMAIL: rallen@iatwp.org ' .- SECRETARY: Ay [+ . o
2. Section 192.59.6(3)(a) & (b)(i) — Approve flag lot without providing a Conservation J PENNSYLVANIA AMERICAN WATER [ e S
Subdivision. Zoning Section 220-105 Open Space Development (0SD) Overlay District E. PROVIDE A WINIMUM HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE OF TEN (10) FEET BETWEEN THE SANITARY BUCKEYE PARTNERS 852 WESLEY DRIVE
(previously Conservation Subdivision) does not fit the project due to the plan being a 4/27/2020 SEWER AND OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. PROVIDE A MINIMUM HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE gwggTEK PARK MECHANICSBURG, PA. 17055 THIS PLAN REVIEWED BY THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY PLANNING
two—lot subdivision and demonstrate that the flag lot is necessary to minimize OF FIVE (&' FEET BETWEEN THE SANITARY SEWER AND EXISTING AND PROPOSED UTILITY 999 HAMILTON BLVD ATTN: ERIN WEIRE DEPARTMENT
environmental impacts, a waiver to these requirements are being requested. STRUCTURES SUCH AS MANHOLES, INLETS, AND CURBS ETC. i’;%l\lmGDSX{}é_E\]Oﬁésmom EMAIL: erin.weire@amwater.com
.. o
3. Section 192.59.6(3)(h) — Maximum of 10% of the lots within the subc?ivision may be F. PROVIDE 2 MINIMUM COVER OF FIVE (5) FEET OVER THE SANITARY SEWER LATERAL EMAIL: DAJONES@BUCKEYE.COM WINDSTREAM THIS Z& DAY OF EP-B 2020.
approved as flag lots, due to the plan being a two—lot subdivision this cannot be 4/27/2020 MEASURED FROM FINISH GRADE ELEVATION. ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS. LP 495 2ND STREET SE SUITE 305
achieved, a waiver to this requirement is being requested. 100 LOUISIANA STRELT 1on FLooR CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA
G. THIS SINGLE—FAMILY GRINDER PUMP SYSTEM SHALL BE TEMPORARY ONLY IF THE MAIN HUSTON. TX. 77002 5527 ATTN: LISA A. ZINGULA ,
4. Section 192.57.C (8) & (9) & (13.c) — Provide sidewalk, curb and fill=in paving along PARCEL OF LAND IS FARTHER SUBDIVIDED. UPON FARTHER SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 AND ON, TX. EMAIL: lisa.zingula@windstream.com M % ( )
street frontage, o( w?oiver( t)o thi(s reguirement is being requested. 4/27/2020 ACQUIRING ADDITIONAL SANITARY SEWER RIGHT—OF—WAY FROM EXETER 4501 WESTPORT, L OFICE PERSONNEL DIRECTOR OF PLANNING: SH
LLC, A GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM WILL BE PERMITTED AND CONSTRUCTED. THE : ecalladman@eprod.com [ y 4 \——
BUILDING LOTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE REQUIRED TO ABANDON THE GRINDER PUMP
SYSTEM FOR THE NEW BUILDING LOT 2 AND ABANDON THE EXISTING ON—LOT SYSTEM FOR THIS PLAN RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF
THE EXISTING LOT 1, WITH BOTH LOTS TYING INTO A NEW GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER DEEDS IN AND FOR CUMBERLAND COUNTY

COLLECTION SYSTEM. ; )

THIS__WW DAY OF |l’{% 2020.

INSTRUMENT NO.

LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE BASED UPON
SURFACE EVIDENCE AND EXISTING DRAWINGS AND ARE NOT
GUARANTEED TO BE COMPLETE OR ACCURATE BY H. EDWARD BLACK
AND ASSOCIATES, Ltd. CONTRACTORS TO CONTACT PA. ONE CALL
SYSTEMS, INC. (1-800—242-1776) TO ESTABLISH EXISTING UTILITY
LOCATIONS AT LEAST THREE (3) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START
OF ANY EARTH MOVING ACTIVITIES.

PROJECT SERIAL NO.: 20193372573—-000

OVER AND ABOVE THE PA ONE CALL SYSTEM, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
UTILIZE A PROFESSIONAL UTILITY LOCATOR TO LOCATE UTILITIES,
PRIVATE AND/OR PUBLIC, IN THE FIELD THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS
PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. ALL EXCAVATION IN THE
AREA OF UTILITIES SHALL BE PROBED BY HAND WHERE CONSTRUCTION
IS OVER OR IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO ANY UTILITIES TO VERIFY UTILITY
LOCATIONS.

k PROJECT NO. 19002 1T of 5 Y,
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PROPERTY GROUP, A GRAVITY
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM WILL BE
PERMITTED AND CONSTRUCTED. THE
BUILDING LOTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN
WILL BE REQUIRED TO ABANDONED
THE GRINDER PUMP SYSTEM FOR

THE NEW BUILDING LOT AND

ABANDON THE EXISTING ON—-LOT

SYSTEM FOR THE EXISTING LOT WITH

BOTH LOTS TYING INTO THE NEW

GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM.
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PROPOSED FENCE LINE
PROPOSED MONUMENT
PROPOSED IRON PIN
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TEST PIT LOCATIONS
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General Features

The raouel BHET T or DROTY grinder pamp statien is 8 compiete unit 1hat

includes. ihe grinder pump. check vatwe. HOPE (high density poipethylene tank
condrobs., Bnd alarm pare; A single DHET1 or DROY71 s a popular choice for one
arerage single-famdy home and can arsa be used {or up 1o two average simgle-

family hornes where codes ailaw and with consers of the factory.

~ Rasod tor fows of TO0 gpd (2850 pd
« 70 gations {265 iters) of capacity

= Indoor of catdoor nctallatizn

« Standard outdooe heights range krom €1 inches 1o 180 inches

The DHUT s the hardwired” of “wired” model where a cable conneds the

raotos ONrods W the tavel contrals through waberigit penetrations

Tne DROTT 5 the Tads fequency identfivaton’ IRFID, or "wusless, model
ihat uses wirsless lechnoiogy ta communicata batwesn the loved controds and the

IS SOMToL.

Opcrastonal Information

Movar

% hp £ 725 rpem, high torque. capacitor slan. thermally protectas. 1207240V, 80

Hz. 1 phase

Folet Connecilens

A-inch et gromrmnat sandars for DWW pipe. Other el configuratons avalable v

from the factory / 13: 5,Ar»
HOPL 1A 205 DA & Mn

Furcdarge Crspprcms CUAL WhALL, CORRUGATED 745 men n 24 gai

Pump discharge werminstes i 1.28&mnch NPT ferrgie thread. $an easily be
adapted o 1.25-inch PWC ppe or any wiher matenial required by iocal codes. /

Blire hare

1S gpm et O pag 080 ps At O my

1% gom st 40 peig 1IG6% ips a1 &
7.8 gor at 80 peig (049 lps B

Accessories

E!Gne requres that the Um-Laters:, EOne’s own stainkss steel check valve
e postalled between the grinder pumgp siation and the street main for added

proks ctice against back flow

Alare parels are available with 5 varely of options, from basic morHong o

advancad notice of secace

The Rerrote Sentry is ideat for instaliztions where the aisrm panel may be hidden

from viaw

requIEnaniis
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ELECTRICAL QU DNSCONNECT =

SEM-POSITIVE DYSPLACEMENT TYPE PUMP.
EACH DIRECTLY DRIVEW BY A 1 WP HQTOR

COMCRETE RBalLaSY MaY BE REQURED
SEE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION

MOTE: DIEMNSIONS ARE FOR PEF ONLY
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= PROTECTIVE CABLE SHROUD
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COMECTOR
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T POWER/ALARN CABLE
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o 207 Dl

PELET, GROMMET 2
1o ACCEPT 480 40, .
p 2uC PIRPE (STANDARD).

ST COVER SWPPLIED

- FOR SHIPHENT (301

o~ SHTARLE FOR BuRlaL)

RATION AND MAINTENANCE PLAN FOR STORMWAIER DM

D H 07 ' RS A |

Stormwater facilities and permanent BMPs must be inspected in accordance with this O & M Plan. The property owner has two
options:

i. Landowner shall provide seif inspection or employ a qualified registered professional to conduct the inspections and prepare
reports. The entity conducting the inspection shall be required to submit a report to the Municipality annually. Reports shall
be submitted by February 1 for inspections completed the previous year. The report shall document the condition of the
facilities and recommend needed repairs. Recommended repairs and other corrective actions shall be implemented by the
property owner within thirty days of the report date.

ii. Entering into an agreement with the Municipality for the Municipadlity to conduct the inspections and prepare reports. This
can be included in the Stormwater Facilities and Best Management Practices (BMP) Maintenance and Monitoring Agreement (M
& M Agreement). The property owner shall be responsible for reimbursing the Municipality for the costs involved in
accordance with the M & M Agreement.

Open basins shadll be inspected four times per year, and after every rain event exceeding one inch. Inspections of open basins
shall include but not be limited to:
i. Structural integrity and operation of outlet structures and appurtenances.

- ii. Stability of embankments and other soil areas.
& £ I iii. Integrity and condition of vegetation.
0 i iv. Collection storage and release of stormwater in accordance with the facility design.
i ALARN oy v. Sediment accumulation.

5 4 ToMEr vi. Safety.
i 3 o 1D PP !
9 ) i a7 o ! 3.  Subsurface storage facilities shall be inspected four times per year, and after every rain event exceeding one inch. Inspections of

oF B . TR L } subsurface storage facilities shall include but not be limited to:
3 12 gl l | i. Structural integrity and operation of outlet structures and appurtenances.
2L i ii. Stability of soil over and adjacent to the facility.
—— { ‘ iii. Collection, storage and release of stormwater in accordance with the facility design.
iv. Sediment accumulation.
v. Safety.
o B. MAINTENANCE
’w 1. Vegetation in and adjacent to basins shall be maintained in accordance with the approved plan and in accordance
@ A @ﬁ) SP with Municipal Ordinances.
2.  Debris shall be removed from basins on a quarterly basis. Floatable debris that may impact operation of the outlet structure shall
AD o to/20418] E be removed immediately.
CREY | OKG | DATE | ISSUE | SCHE 3. Groundwater Recharge and Water Quality BMPs shall be observed quarterly during runoff events to ensure operation as designed.
BMPs shall be cleaned as required to ensure continued operation as designed.
4. Maintenance and observation activities shall be documented in the Inspection Report.

BEWER 8YATEMS

WODEL CHO71 7 DRO™
DETAIL SHEEY

SANITARY SEWER NOTES:
1. MANHOLE HW-11 SHALL BE COATED WITH SHERWIN WILLIAMS DURA—PLATE 5800 HAZE GREY OR EQUAL PRIOR TO GRINDER PUMP USE.

NAODSORO? 2. LOT 3 PROPERTY OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE OF THE LOW—PRESSURE GRINDER PUMP
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SANITARY SEWER LATERAL

SCALE:
HORIZ. 17 = 40
VERT. 17 = 4
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\1" PVC WATER MAIN

18"

i

\1 1/4" LOW

PRESSURE SEWER LINE

TYPICAL SECTION

VIEWS AS NOTED SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

EXISTING
GRADE

VARIES

516.50

g

BERM INFILTRATION

FACILITY

VIEWS AS NOTED SCALE:

NOT TO SCALE

—— . 51800

3:1

LEVEL

518.00

(MIN.)

ELEV. 516.50

144.40°

|

BERM

SPILLWAY DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

LINK SEAL

A‘ MIN. COVER

LOW PRESSURE
S

£

SEE NOTE 1

STAINLESS STEEL
OFFSET PIPE CLAMP
AND FASTENERS
(MIN. 2)

EXISTING
- f=——PRECAST REINFORCED
- CONCRETE MANHOLE
<VA
.| EXISTING
|_—SANITARY
| SEWER
v
>

v~ LFi oW CHANNEL T—SEE NOTE 2

NOTES:
1. WATER PLUGGED INSIDE AND OUTSIDE OF LOW PRESSURE CONNECTION.
2. DISCHARGE CHANNEL SHALL BE DIRECTED TOWARD MANHOLE OUTLET PIPE.

LOW PRESSURE SEWER DISCHARGE

NOT TO SCALE

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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EROSION & SEDIMENTATION NOTES

o E&S CONTROLS SHALL CONSIST OF A 24~ FILTER SOCK, ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE & SITE

STABILIZATION. REFER TO THE PADEP E&S POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM MANUAL FOR DETAILS AND
GUIDANCE.

¢ ALL E&S CONTROLS SHALL REMAIN UNTIL THE AREA BEING CONTROLLED IS STABILIZED.
e ALL DISTURBED AREAS EXCEPT BUILDINGS, SIDEWALKS AND PAVEMENT SHALL BE SEEDED & MULCHED.
o ALL IN—PLACE EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROLS SHALL BE PERIODICALLY MAINTAINED.

OUTLET SWALE TO STABLE
AREA OR ADEQUATE

DRAINAGEWAY
I ILTER FABRIC FENCE,
; COMPOST FILTER SOCK OR
] SEDIMENT FILTER LOG (TYP.) |
S
3
ToP HOUSE
] SOIL >
= /
x g
N g DIVERSION SWALE |
3 ROCK
| CONSTRUCTION SLOPE
ENTRANCE
-+ \ —
=
\ o=
© |

STREET OR ROADWAY

PLAN VIEW
NOTES:

THE AREA DOWNSLOPE OF THE FILTER FENCE/COMPOST SOCK BARRIER/SEDIMENT FILTER LOG MAY NOT
BE UNDER DEVELOPMENT OR OTHERWISE DISTURBED.

THE UPSLOPE DIVERSION CHANNEL SHOULD BE INSTALLED WHEREVER RUNOFF FROM AREAS ABOVE THE
LOT ARE NOT OTHERWISE DIVERTED AWAY FROM THE LOT. THE CHANNEL SHOULD BE PROPERLY SIZED

AND PROVIDED WITH A SUITABLE PROTECTIVE LINING. THE DESIGNER AND/OR CONTRACTOR MUST
EXERCISE CAUTION TO PROTECT ALL DOWNSTREAM PROPERTY OWNERS WHEN SELECTING A DISCHARGE

POINT FOR THIS CHANNEL.

IN AREAS WHERE SLOPE IS AT AN OBLIQUE ANGLE TO THE ROADWAY, BMPS SHALL BE ADJUSTED
ACCORDINGLY.

DIVERSION CHANNEL MAY OUTLET TO ROADSIDE DITCH OR STORM SEWER SYSTEM, BUT NOT ONTO STREET
OR ROADWAY.

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL 10-3
FROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL — TYPICAL ON-LOT BMPS
NOT TO SCALE

hV
Q
<
—
m
0
(a4
: <
£x. Ppe (On, g
Ling) \
CONCRETE WASH-OUT AREA 8
COMPOST FILTER SOCK 2 IN. x 2 IN. WOODEN STAKES / I
. BLOWN/PLACED FILTER MEDML- N\#\/V\/\MA/M/VMAAAAAAA, i Lohn . & Alice M. Hilbert \ Richard E. & Linde M. Hammon i
Filtrexx Zz i N Lvifcr_ ’.fj?(?k. .-’7:%\,0 Page 345 \,\ Deed Book 273, Poge 2507 \
£z UNDISTURBED AREA / Tox Porcel ID: 13-26-0247-037 | Tox Parcel ID: 13—26-0247~038
. FIGURE 3.18 . NZ= / 124 Rossmoyne Rood { 1245 Rossriowe Rood
Typical Compost Sock Washout Installation : \/ ~ \ - ou
MAXIMUM DEPTH QF CONCRETE SEC TION p \ \
WASHOUT WATER IS 50% OF FILTER e e . \ 6
RING HEIGHT / | \
ATt oD STaces | \ -
DISTURBED AREA \\ o
\ o
seemon ; \ =
| ‘* \ o |V
SECTION NTS é Z E
EXISTING
CONTOURS I g =2 &
1.INSTALL ON FLAT GRADE FOR OPTIMUM PERFORMANCE / O
2.18"DIAMETERF!LTERSOCKMAYEE STACKED ONTOQ / N < o '_. O z
D ONEISURATION F OR ADBED HEIGHT DEDICATED > Qix > <|=
£ Xax g8 woopen sTAES INU—— INLET PROTECTION RIGHT-OF-WAY 5 Z|, 082 e
e COMPOST 2 IN. x 2 IN 18" FILTER SOCK 3 —/Z23< N
FILTER SOCK UNDISTURBED AREA WOODEN STAKES " 1 < !
18” SILT FENCE O X )
PLACED 10 FT ON Ex Pioe On Line Z Sl
24"DIAMETERC?MPDST CENTER SUPER SILT FENCE 20695;7;_:0/77 O m g m Z E
EVERLAR N UPSLOPE PLAN VIEW LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE Ex MN. On Line 19.17° m— 2] =2Z
SIDE OF FILTERRING From Corner m Q O o D L‘J Z
NOTES: - E % 00 o
SOCK FABRIC SHALL MEET STANDARDS OF TABLE 4.1 OF THE PA DEP EROSION CONTROL MANUAL. COMPOST SHALL MEET OCK CONSTRUCTION. ENTRANCE 0 ‘ =
THE STANDARDS OF TABLE 4.2 OF THE PA DEP EROSION CONTROL MANUAL. a 6 . 8
S
COMPOST FILTER SOCK SHALL BE PLACED AT EXISTING LEVEL GRADE. BOTH ENDS OF THE BARRIER SHALL BE EXTENDED ROCK FILTER a = |2 o
AT LEAST 8 FEET UP SLOPE AT 45 DEGREES TO THE MAIN BARRIER ALIGNMENT. MAXIMUM SLOPE LENGTH ABOVE ANY > ]
BARRIER SHALL NOT EXCEED THAT SPECIFIED FOR THE SIZE OF THE SOCK AND THE SLOPE OF ITS TRIBUTARY AREA. PERMANENT CHANNEL LINER S
-
TRAFFIC SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED TO CROSS COMPOST FILTER SOCKS. zl— E
2, P N
ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED WHEN IT REACHES 1/2 THE ABOVE GROUND HEIGHT OF THE BARRIER AND STEEP SLOPE PROTECTION Olg | T« Q| o
s DISPOSED IN THE MANNER DESCRIBED ELSEWHERE IN THE PLAN. 6 O ,l 9
A suitable impervious geomembrane shall be placed at the location of the washout prior to COMPOST FILTER SOCKS SHALL BE INSPECTED WEEKLY AND AFTER EACH RUNOFF EVENT. DAMAGED SOCKS SHALL BE W  OUTLET PROTECTION e = il I
installing the socks. REPAIRED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS OR REPLACED WITHIN 24 HOURS OF INSPECTION. ¢ doiial K (ll 8 _
Adapted from Filtrexx BIODEGRADABLE COMPOST FILTER SOCKS SHALL BE REPLACED AFTER 6 MONTHS; PHOTODEGRADABLE SOCKS AFTER 1 de R/W: 30" Curb to Curb E
363-2134-008 / March 31, 2012 / Page 58 YEAR. POLYPROPYLENE SOCKS SHALL BE REPLACED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. TP—1 2 g &
S |
UPON STABILIZATION OF THE AREA TRIBUTARY TO THE SOCK, STAKES SHALL BE REMOVED. THE SOCK MAY BE LEFT IN N 5 L
CONCRETE WASH-OUT AREA PLACE AND VEGETATED OB REMOYEDIN THE \ATTER) CASE)THE) MESK, SH‘#E, BE, CUT OPEN AND THE MULCH SPREAD AS TEST PIT LOCATIONS GRAPHIC SCALE o, 8 @19 >
A SOIL SUPPLEMENT. D L #4— 40 . 0 40 5 A z [ 2.1 >
L -
< L —
NOT TO SCALE COMPOST SILT SOCK JTES: olz|2|%|3]g
ma . (vl =] O ] n =
NOT TO SCALE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE AREA 0.83 ACRES. IN F k=] SHEET
EET ) 5
1 inch = 40 ft 5 OF
— ‘ Z 5

3

FT.
e
L/L_Qi:j:i;iiiigﬁﬂﬁY

\ GEOTEXTLE— \ \%EARTH FILL
EXISTING MIN 8" AASHTO #1 PIPE AS NECESSARY

GROUND
PROFILE
|z >
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(@]
x
- Z (O]
S5 E
%,
>
[F1]
PLAN VIEW ‘\\\\\Eé
* MOUNTABLE BERM USED TO PROVIDE PROPER COVER FOR PIPE

NOTES:
REMOVE TOPSOIL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE. EXTEND ROCK OVER FULL WIDTH OF ENTRANCE.

RUNOFF SHALL BE DIVERTED FROM ROADWAY TO A SUITABLE SEDIMENT REMOVAL BMP PRIOR TO ENTERING ROCK
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE.

MOUNTABLE BERM SHALL BE INSTALLED WHEREVER OPTIONAL CULVERT PIPE IS USED AND PROPER PIPE COVER AS SPECIFIED
BY MANUFACTURER IS NOT OTHERWISE PROVIDED. PIPE SHALL BE SIZED APPROPRIATELY FOR SIZE OF DITCH BEING CROSSED.

MAINTENANCE: ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE THICKNESS SHALL BE CONSTANTLY MAINTAINED TO THE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS
BY ADDING ROCK. A STOCKPILE SHALL BE MAINTAINED ON SITE FOR THIS PURPOSE. ALL SEDIMENT DEPOSITED ON PAVED
ROADWAYS SHALL BE REMOVED AND RETURNED TO THE CONSTRUCTION SITE IMMEDIATELY. IF EXCESSIVE AMOUNTS OF
SEDIMENT ARE BEING DEPOSITED ON ROADWAY, EXTEND LENGTH OF ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BY 50 FOOT INCREMENTS
UNTIL CONDITION IS ALLEVIATED OR INSTALL WASH RACK. WASHING THE ROADWAY OR SWEEPING THE DEPOSITS INTO
ROADWAY DITCHES, SEWERS, CULVERTS, OR OTHER DRAINAGE COURSES IS NOT ACCEPTABLE.

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL #3—1

ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
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